10-26-1998

100861499

1973 CCT 13 FN 2:35

Patent Application

мм-Е

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231 OCT 0 9 1998

Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

(1) Conveying party(ies)

Dale E. Lueck

(2) Receiving party

U.S. GOVERNMENT AS REPRESENTED BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF NATIONAL AERONAUTICS AND SPACE ADMINISTRATION, WASHINGTON, DC

20546

(3) Nature of conveyance:

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

(4) Application no.

KSC-11884

Serial no.

08/772,057

Filed: 12/03/96

(5) Return recorded

document to

BETH A. VRIONI

NASA/JOHN F. KENNEDY SPACE CENTER

MAIL CODE: MM-E

KENNEDY SPACE CENTER, FL 32899

(6) Total number of applications involved: ONE

(7) Date Document was Executed:

12/03/96

(8) Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$40.00

(9) Charge to:

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 14-0116

(10) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet: F

FOUR

Respectfully submitted,

Beth A. Vnioni

Beth A. Vrioni Patent Attornev

Registration No. 39,869

Enclosure(s)

1. Two copies of Assignment and Agreement (NASA Form 430)

2. Additional copy of this letter

REEL: 9524 FRAME: 0068

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

| Title of Invention: Process & Equip. for Nitrogen Oxide Waste Conversion to Fertilize |
|---|
| Inventor (s): Dale E. Lueck |
| |
| NASA Case No.: KSC-11884 Application No.*: 08/772,057 Filing Date*: 12/3/96 |
| WHEREAS, the parties to this Assignment And Agreement are the undersigned inventor(s) and the United States government (hereafter Government), as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration; |
| WHEREAS, the making of this Assignment And Agreement is in accordance with 37 CFR Part 501 and 37 CFR Part 101; and |
| WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor (s) has (have) executed, on the date(s) indicated below, an application for a United States Patent on the above-entitled invention. |
| NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of employment by the Government, the undersigned hereby: Assign to the Government my (our) full and exclusive right in and to |
| 1. Assign to the Government my (our) full and exclusive right in and to said invention within the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and any corresponding continuation or divisional application(s) and any patent (s) that may issue therefrom. |
| 2. Agree to grant to the Government the option to acquire foreign rights, in accordance with 37 CFR § 101.4, with the understanding that if this option is not exercised by the Government, such foreign rights may be exercised by the undersigned in accordance with 37 CFR § 101.8. |
| 3. Agree, at the expense of the Government, (a) to execute any document for, (b) to deliver any requested information to, and (c) to cooperate in any manner with the Government in order to allow the Government to protect any interest transferred by this Assignment and Agreement. |
| *4. Authorize and request the attorneys of record in the application to insert the application number and filing date above when required. |
| (Signature of Inventor) (Date) (Date Application Executed) Dale E. Lueck |
| (Inventor's Typed Name) 1260 Old Parsonage Drive, Merritt Island, FL 32952 (Post Office Address - Including Country) |
| (Signature of Inventor) (Date) (Date Application Executed) |
| (Inventor's Typed Name) |
| (Post Office Address - Including Country) |
| (Signature of Inventor) (Date) (Date Application Executed) |
| (Inventor's Typed Name) |
| (Post Office Address - Including Country) |

NASA FORM 430 AUG 92 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE. KSC ELECTRONICALLY GENERATED (11/92)

RECORDED: 10/13/1998

PATENT REEL: 9524 FRAME: 0069